WENTER HEALTWINE

科技的企业

Steveston

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	MATION			
是特别的现在分词是对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对	别的这种"这种"的是"多"中国的"数据"的"是一种"的"数据"的"数据"的"数据"的"数据"的"数据"的"数据"的"数据"的"数据	Mrs. Kinosuke)		
ME ADDRESS:	House #8, P	Phoenix Cannery, S	Steveston, B. C.	
GISTRATION N	UMBER 03921	SEX: Femal	e AGE: 40	
CUPATION:	Housewife		Harris and the second of the s	
(If any business or entership with anyon	businesses carried on, state; if partnership, give ;	ate where, under what name a	and whether carried on by yourse	lf or in
MPLOYER:	none			
ARRIED?	yes			
AME OF WIFE C	OR HUSBAND:	Kinosuke		
			Vancouver, B. C.	
IAMES OF ANY I	LIVING CHILDREN	. Witsuke (F)	Koichi (M) Razuko	(F)
				•
DDRESS OF CHI	ILDREN: House	#8, Phoenix Cann	ery, Steveston, B.	<u>c.</u>
	910			
GE OF CHILDRE	EN: LV+	4		
				s giver
STATEMENT OF	ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each parcel must	be mentioned and particular	s giver
STATEMENT OF		ERTY (Each parcel must		s given
STATEMENT OF	ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each parcel must	be mentioned and particular	s given
STATEMENT OF	ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each parcel must	be mentioned and particular EXHIBIT No. 265	s giver
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each parcel must	EXHIBIT NO. 28 S. BATE 28 S. FILLED BY	s giver
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each parcel must	EXHIBIT NO. 28 S. BATE 28 S. FILLED BY	s giver
STATEMENT OF 1. LOCATION A	ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each parcel must	EXHIBIT NO. 28 S. BATE 28 S. FILLED BY	s giver
2 BUILDINGS	ALL REAL PROPI	ERTY (Each parcel must	EXHIBIT NO. 24 5 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	s giver
2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPI	ROVEMENTS:	EXHIBIT NO. 24 5 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	s giver
2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Am	ALL REAL PROPI AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER IMP	ROVEMENTS:	EXHIBIT NO. 24 55 EXHIBIT NO. 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD	
2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Am	ALL REAL PROPI AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER IMP	ROVEMENTS:	EXHIBIT NO. 24 5 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	
2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Am	ALL REAL PROPI AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER IMP	ROVEMENTS:	EXHIBIT NO. 24 55 EXHIBIT NO. 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD	
3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Am. 5. ENCUMBRA	ALL REAL PROPI AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER IMP	ROVEMENTS:	EXHIBIT NO. 24 55 EXHIBIT NO. 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 FILLED BY ASAD: 25 55 FILLED BY ASAD	

TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY STATE IN TRADE AND PERSONAL LIGHT STATE IN TRADE.

3 chairs collection of the personal property of the personal proper REALM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SONN Solls mosnix Cannery; Steveston, B; C. m. STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.

Steveston

FILE No. 5250

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION .	
NAME: HAYASHI, Yasue (Mrs. Kinosuke)	
HOME ADDRESS: House #8, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B.	c
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03921 SEX: Female AGE:	40
OCCUPATION: Housewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	by yourself or
EMPLOYER: none	7.
MARRIED? yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kinosuke '	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Hastings Park, Vancouver, B.	中华州南部 对对 经证明
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDRED: Mitsuke (F) Koichi (M) K	azuko (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: House #8, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston AGE OF CHILDREN: 10, 7, 4.	2000年1月1日日本公司,1910年1日日
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and par	rticulars given
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none	5-2
CATE 28	5/48
The state of the s	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none	
Particulars, state where policies are) Rone	
TAXES (Amount and where payable) none	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	
none	
5. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none	

ik ch	
TAT	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. 1	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 room frame house at House #8,
	Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C.
2 1	Co., Steveston, B. C.
3. 1	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
	By arrangement fith the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co.,
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	none (
6 T	F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
TAT	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
TAT	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: IVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tables, 3 chairs, collection of
TAT	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tables, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cupboard and kitchen utensils in owner's
TAT	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tebles, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cuphoard and kitchen utensils in owner's possession at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B; C. The above
TAT	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tables, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cuphoard and kitchen utensils in owner's possession at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B; C. The above articles will be left in charge of the Watchman, Phoenix
TAT	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tebles, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cuphoard and kitchen utensils in owner's possession at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B; C. The above
TAT i. G	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tebles, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cuphoard and kitchen utensils in owner's possession at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B; C. The above articles will be left in charge of the Watchman, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. and the key will be turned over to Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. when declarant is evacuated forses, Livestock and other animals, Poultry and Pets.
TAT i. G	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tebles, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cupboard and kitchen utensils in owner's possession at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B; C. The above articles will be left in charge of the Watchmen, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. and the key will be turned over to Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. when declarant is evacuated.
TAT i. G	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tebles, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cuphoard and kitchen utensils in owner's possession at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B; C. The above articles will be left in charge of the Watchman, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. and the key will be turned over to Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. when declarant is evacuated forses, Livestock and other animals, Poultry and Pets.
1 AT 1 C	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: SIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2 beds and mattresses, 4 tebles, 3 chairs, collection of Japanese dolls, 1 cuphoard and kitchen utensils in owner's possession at Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B; C. The above articles will be left in charge of the Watchman, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. and the key will be turned over to Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B. C. when declarant is evacuated forses, Livestock and other animals, Poultry and Pets.

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AN OTHERS: DOD	D OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU	(State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	none
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, S	HARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
2	none
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	none
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	
	TES OR TRUSTS. none
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	DONE.
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	BORE
2 TRADE DEBTS:	none
	voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protes
area as set out above, excepting or other securities, if any. I certify that the above info	fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bo
every description in any protects and indirect.	ed area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dir
Dated this 23rd day	(Signature) 9 4 agozlas
Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 5250	Dete May 15/43.
制度的表面,所以是一种的一种,可以是一种的一种的一种,但是一种的一种的一种,可以是一种的一种的一种。	(Surname in Block Letters) Mrs. Kinosute
Registration No. 0392/	Male - Female Age July 2, 190 2 (check)
Former Address P.O	Box 11, Steventon, B.C.
Date Evacuated Apr. 2	2/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Mdress	Greenwood, B.C.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband Kinambe #02530
Name of Mother	Name of Father
Names of Children under 16	
Requested by COIN	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)

Sept. 6, 1916.

The above summary to contified to be in accordance with the impact of the continue of the cont

711e No. 5050

R. D. U.D. Bo

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5250

Sept. 6, 1946.

RE: Yasue (Mrs. Kinosuke) HAYASHI
Reg. No. 03921

This file reveals the above comed no real property in any protected area of B.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

The above, who made her declaration to the Custodian on April 23/42 and was evacuated on April 27/42, declared household effects as listed on the J. P. form at House #8, Phoenix Cannery. These are dealt with on the file of her husband, Kinosuke, File 1109. The above sent us a Custodian Belease dated Oct. 27/42 requesting shipment of a sewing machine declared on the file of her husband. This was shipped to him at Greenwood in Feb. 1943.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Sept. 6 46 REM:LBM

R.B. Mackedia

February 10, 1943.

Hr. Kinosuke HAYASHI, Registration No. 02530, Building No. 2, Greenwood, B. C.

Dear Siri

Ret Sewing Machine

Replying to your letter of January 26th, we have located your sewing machine, No. 256585, and this will be shipped to you at Tashme in the near future.

Regarding the wrong machine which you received three or four weeks ago, will you please hand this over to the Supervisor at Tashme, to be held by him until we discover to whom it belongs?

Will you please let us know when you have done this?

Yours truly,

R. B. Mackedie, Protection Department.

REMINDE

expendence of the major while the decision washing to shaped in ever had been banded over to the Superior of Dudies

nom

MEMORANDUM

February 1, 1943

Files Nos. 1109 & 5250

To: Mr. C. C. Robinson From: R. B. Mackedie

Ret Kinosuke HAYASHI

Will you please refer to your list No. 39 dated June 24, 1942 and see if Item No. 16 (sewing machine) is numbered 256585? This will require a visit to the basement of No. 3 warehouse.

I will come to Steveston this week and give you a hand in trying to locate it if you wish.

The above-named writes that they received a sewing machine a few weeks ago, but it was not theirs, and they would like the right one sent to them if it can be located.

RBM: NDE

Anticipating an early reply we are,

Yours truly.

H. F. Green, Protection Department.

MS/BH Encl.

convenience.

Do not follow up mind to charge in policy

Name: HAYASHI, Kinosuke

File: 1109

Reg. No: 02530

CHATTELS

11 Cartons sundry goods

1 Box sundry goods

1 Tin crockery

2 Cross cut saws 81

1 Pr. cross cut handles

1 Can 2 Gals.

1 Sprinkler can

1 Buck saw

1 Old single mattress

1 Cant hook

1 Hoe

1 Carton kitchen ware

1 Carton wool

1 Wash tub

1 Baby's go cart

1 Carton rags

Goods left in this house:

1 Coal hod

1 Kitchen stove

1 Home-made table

3 Chairs

2 beds

2 Springs

This represents all my chattels in the protected area of British Columbia.

Date Signed

Please sign and return one copy to this office.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

5050

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: GREENWOOD, B. C.	Date: _Cotober 27, 1942.
To: The Secretary of State, acting capacity as Custodian, Vancou	g in his ver, B.C.
I, ————————————————————————————————————	Police Registration No. 03921
hereby request you to release to m	e the under-noted property
stored at . Phoenix Cannery, Stevent	on, B) G
in possession of Oustodien	Awr. 0
and I release you from any claim w	
such property.	I we by
Description of Property:	1/1/18 may my man of the property of the state of the sta
	Compared many
	"SINGE" Please Luck
	James John Colly
sens of Baye	mit, Yeme is not marked on glo
orato, but s	he says it was left in Hee. 18
Original Address:	reston, B. C. Phoenix Connery Line #4 .
Date Evacuated to Vancouver:	
Date Evacuated to Present Address	: _Agett 38
Number in Family - 12 years and or	ver3
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years	old _ 3
Number in Family - under 5	
Total Number in Family	<u> </u>
I agree to pay all charges as requestry Commission.	uired by the British Columbia
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISS	ion of m
Per: . Chlowdill .	· J Harfask
Per: . le blandill .	Claimant Signs Here
my /	